

ORDER

OCD-12

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/699/2025
PARK CHAMBERS LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD AND ANR

BEFORE
HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: December 03, 2025.

Appearance:-

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for petitioner.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.
...for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Dhilon Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Saikat Mallick, Adv.
...for West Bengal Housing Board and anr.

The Court:- Affidavit in opposition filed by the respondent is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file his reply to the said affidavit in opposition.

Interim order granted earlier is extended further for a period of six weeks.

List on 7th January, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)