

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/699/2025

PARK CHAMBERS LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD AND ANR.

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date: 10th March, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Sohini Mukarjee, Adv.
Mr. Saikat Mallick, Adv.
...for West Bengal Housing Board

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
...for respondent no.2

The Court: The interim order granted earlier which has been extended from time to time is extended further for a period of eight weeks.

Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent/West Bengal Housing Board, Mr. Saha submits that a proposal has been given to the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner that the land can be transferred to the petitioner at the current market value.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Mitra states that he shall take instructions from his client to the said effect.

Let the matter be listed on 21st April, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)