

OCD-47

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/699/2025

PARK CHAMBERS LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 22nd April, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shilon Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Saikat Mallick, Adv.
...for West Bengal Housing Board

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Gope, Adv.
...for respondent no.2

The Court: The interim order granted earlier which has been extended from time to time is extended further for a period of eight weeks.

Learned Counsel for the parties state that settlement talks are still under way.

Let this matter be listed on 13th May, 2026.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)