

OC- 7 & 8

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP-COM/88/2026
PARK CHAMBERS LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD AND ANR.

WITH

AP-COM/699/2025
PARK CHAMBERS LIMITED
VS
WEST BENGAL HOUSING BOARD AND ANR

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH
Date : 13th July, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
...for petitioner.
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
...for respondent No.1.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
...for respondent No.2.

AP-COM/88/2026

The Court: Learned counsel for the parties state that the settlement talks are underway. They pray for a short adjournment.

Let this matter be listed in the monthly list of September, 2026.

AP-COM/699/2025

The interim order granted earlier from time to time is further extended for a period of twelve weeks, or until further orders whichever is earlier.

Let this matter be listed in the monthly list of September, 2026

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)

R.D. Barua